) SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES

STOX NAME : Asia Orient = (0214) * ]SC as at 28/09/98 :

Previons Bal.

2,247,305,824

Name of Sub. Sharekolder Date Reason  Present Bal.

24/09/98 1,3,5 2,247,391,824

STOCK NAME : Asia Standard Int'} (0129) * 1SC as at 28/09/98 :

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bai. Previous Bal.

ASTA ORIENT COMPANY LIM- 24/09/98 1,3,5 1,487,801,485
ITED

1,481,597,485

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries.
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc.

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS® NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

3,407,551,736

Share Jointly Held
FULL SPEED INV LTD

HESTON HOLDINGS LTD
TEDDINGTON HOLDINGS LTD
2,073,283,308

Share Jointly Held
IMPETUS HOLDINGS LTD

PHATOM INV LTD
BASSINDALE L'TD

PAN BRIGHT INV LTD
PAN SPRING INV LTD
PAN KITE INV LD
PAN INN INV LTD
PAN PEARL INV LTD
PAN HARBOUR INV LTD

Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

Corporate Interest

Corporate Interest

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 1

Family Interest

298,179,934 YWONG MEI LING SUZANNE 22,668,000
440,323,920

528,552,720

Fapily Interest

185,014,821

16,154,316
48,600,238
68,210,865
95,592,378
68,210,865
68,210,865
68,210, 865
109,666,626

It might not promptly reflect
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SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 2
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT
STOCK NAME : Asia Standard Int'I ° (0129) * ISC as at 28709/98 : 2,073,283,308
Name of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previons Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
I;Tégééi{a}'r'&iséiﬁ?ﬁs}i WOIE 135 | LagiG0laes  LaeLsonass cENE WLD  aesswss
UNION HOME DEV LD 648,350
ASIA ORIENT CO LTD 635,262,500
’ HITAKO LTD 3,390,000
PERSIAN LTD 18,312,500
ASIA ORIENT HOLDINGS (B- 18/03/98 N3 1,481,597,485  1,481,595,485
VI) LINITED
ASIA ORIENT HOLDINGS (B- 24/09/98 1,3.5 1,487,801,485  1,481,597,485 IMPETUS HOLDINGS LTD 185,014,821
Vi) LINITED
PHATOM INV LTD 16,154,316
BASSINDALE LTD 48,600,238
PAN BRIGHT INV LTD 68,210,865
PAN SPRING INV LTD 95,592,378
PAN KITE INV LTD 68,210,865
PAN I INV LTD 68,210,865

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUSMARIES PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 3
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT
STOCK RAME : Asia Standard Int*l = 0129 * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 2,073,283,308
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previons Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
ﬁgm}%m}mm 008 13,5 1.487.800,485 1.481.%7.485 PANPERL IWLD w08
PAN HARBOUR INV LTD 109,666,626
OCEAN HAND INV LTD 102,316,296
UNION HOME DEV LTD 648,350
ASIA ORIENT QO LTD 635,262,500
HITAKO LTD 3,390,000
PERSIAN LTD 18,312,500
ﬁ{%)ommr HOLDINGS LI- 24/09/98 1.3,5 1,487,801,485  1,481,597,485 IMPETUS HOLDINGS LTD 185,014,821
PHATOM INV LTD 16,154,316
BASSINDALE LTD 48,600,238
PAN BRIGHT INV LTD 68,210,865
PAN SPRING INV LTD 95,592,378
PAN KITE INV LTD 68,210,865
PAN INN INV LTD 68,210,865

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SIAMMARIES
SUBSTANTTAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Asia Standard Int'l ° (0129) * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 2,073,283,308

Name of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bai. Share Jointly Held

ASIA CRIENT HOLDINGS LI- 24/09/98 1,3.5
MITED

1,487,801,485  1,481,597.485

POON JING 24/09/98 1.3,5 1,488,211,485  1,482,007,485

Corporate Interest

PAN TEARL INV LD

PAN HARBOUR INV LTD
OCEAN HAND INV LTD
UNION HOME DEV LTD
ASIA ORIENT CO LTD
HITAKO LTD

PERSIAN LD

IMPETUS HOLDINGS LTD
PHATOM INV LTD
BASSINDALE LD

PAN BRIGHT INV LD
PAN SPRING INV LTD
PAN KITE INV LTD
PAN 1NN INV LD

68,210,863

109,666,626
102,316,296
648,350
635,262,500
3,390,000
18,312,500
185,014,821
16,154,316
48,600,238
68,210,865
95,592,378
68,210,865
68,210,865

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 4

Family Interest

*+ ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect

changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should excrcise caution when using these figures.
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SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 5
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT
STOCK NAME : Asia Standard Imt'1 ~ (0129) * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 2,073,283,308
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
PONIG W09 135 1488211485 142007485 PANPEMRL VLD @aicsss
PAN HARBOUR INV LTD 109,666,626
OCEAN HAND INV LTD 102,316,296
UNION HOME DEV LTD 648,350
ASIA CRIENT €O LTD 635,262,500
HITAKO LTD 3,390,000
PERSIAN LTD 18,312,500
STOCK NAME : Benefun Int'l (1130 * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 399,449,000
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
SHKIM YOG w0998 0.Ms.000  4sTBOO T
STO(X NAME : CIL Holdings (0479) * 1SC as at 28/09/98 : 819,950,010
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporale Interest Family Interest
BEING LIVENANG TRADIN- 24709798 1.3 B9S2 B0Aesl T e
GS LIKITED COMPANY

+ ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.



STOCK NAME : Chaifa Holdings
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason

CHAN CHUN TUNG JOHN 23109/98 1
STOCK NAME : China Fund

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason

MORGAN GRENFELL INTERNA- 16/03/98
TIONAL FUNDS MANAGEMENT-

LIMITED

STXX NANE : Citybus Group

Name of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason

(NT GROUP LIMITED 28/09/98 4,5

RAPID GROWTH LIMITED 28/09/98 4,5

TSUI HO CHUEN PHILIP 28/09/98 1,6

TSUI YAM TONG TERRY 28109498 1,6

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries.
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc.

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

(0139) * ISC as at 28/09/98 :

Present Bal. Previous Bal.

256,361,228 255,673,228
(0215) *ISCasat [/ /
Present Bal. Previous Bal.

0 127,205

(0523) * ISC as at 28/09/98 :

Previous Bal.

102,071,353

Present Bal.

701,979,353

701,979,353 702,071,353

702,005,353 702,097,353

708,979,353 702,071,353

959,146,826

Share Jointly Held

1,170,060,000
Share Jointly Held

Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

Corporate Interest

CHAN C.T. INV INT'L LTD

232,384,306

Corporate Interest

Corporate Interest

GOLDEN BRILLIANCE INV L-
™

PROFIT SOURCE LTD
GOLDEN BRILLIANCE INV L-
™

NT GROUP LTD
PROFIT SOURCE LTD

578,931,353

9,598,000
578,931,353

701,979,353
9,598,000

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 6

Family Interest

Family Interest

It might not promptly reflect



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
SUBSTANTTAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Dong-Jun (Hold) ® (6412} * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 1,375,078, 745

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held
ORHARD-GROVE FOLDINGS - 24/09/98 1.4.6 599,951,199 60025099
LIMITED

POLYIOY INC. 24109798 1,4,6 599,951,199 600,251,199

ST. DENIS LIMITED 24/09/98 1.4.6 599,951,199 600,251,199

RONG CHIN HIANG 24/09/98 1,5.6.7 635,407,199 635,707,199

WYONG FONG YEE ELISA 24/09/98 1,5,6.7 610,043,199 610,343,199

STOCK NAME : Grand Orient (0106) * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 3,345,420,756

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held
giﬁé}iil}ﬁ’éé&}é'iiﬁiiéi B9 11 33.368,00  sanseso0

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries.
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 7

Corporate Interest Family Interest
ST. DENIS LTD 599,951,199 o
ST. DENIS LTD 599,951,199
ST. DENIS LTD 599,951,199 WONG TING FAI TIMOTHY 569,951,199
FWONG SZE NGA TIFFANY
ST. DENIS LTD 599,951,199 WONG TING FAl TIMOTHY 599,951,199
WONG SZE NGA TIFFANY
Corporate Interest Family Interest
WIN POINT INV LTD 190,668,000 -
FIRST CAPITAL LTD 2,808,000
FUNG MOON INV LD 360,000
MILLENNIUM GROUP LTD 140,092,000

It might not promptly reflect



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARTES
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREMOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : Heng Fung Hold N (0185) * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 1,250,456,676

Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held

AN HENG FAI 15/09/98 1 1865680 14188
CHAN HENG FAI 22109198 . 160,826,843 158,656,843

CHAN YOKE KEOW 22109198 1 160,826,843 158,656,843

Corporate Interest

FIRST PACIFIC INT'L LD

HENG FAI CHINA & ASIA 1-
NDUSTRIES LTD

BERMUDA TRUST (HK) LTD
BPR HOLDINGS (BC) INC

BPR HOLDINGS (FAR EAST)-
LD

FIRST PACIFIC INT'L LD

HENG FAL CHINA & ASIA I-
NDUSTRIES LTD

BERMUDA TRUST (HK) LTD
BFR HOLDINGS (BC) INC

BPR HOLDINGS (FAR EAST)-
LD

BERMUDA TRUST (1K) LTD
BPR HOLDINGS {(BC) INC

BPR HOLDINGS (FAR EAST)-
LTD

31,270,600
48,535,276

14,433,600
10,190,000
3,840

31,270,600
48,535,276

14,433,600
10,190,000
3,840

14,433,600
10,190,000
3,840

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 8

Family Interest

CHAN YOKE KEGW

CHAN YOKE KEOW

CHAN HENG FAI

% ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

45,864,734

45,864,734

112,792,109



SECURETIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE:

SUBSTANFIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCX NAME : Heng Fung Hold N (0185) * JSC as at 28/09/98 :
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal.
CHAN YOKE KEOW 20000981 160,826,843 158,656,843

STOCK NAME : Hsin Chong Conskruction (0404) * ISC as at 28/09/98 :
Name of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal.

YEN WOU CHONG DAVID  25/09/98 N1 TS.90T735 80,906,535
STOCK NAME : Leung Kee Hold 0307) * ISC as at 28/09/98 :
Name of Sub. Sharéholdcr Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal.
CHENG KA LURG TOH 25109198 13 295.074.000 294,874,000
STOCK NAME : HMoulin Int'] (0389) # ISC as at 28/09/98 :
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bak.

KFL FOLDINGS LINITED 24109981 7S0.495.455 749,869,455

KFL HOLDINGS LIMITED 25109198 1 751,865,455 750,495,455

MA B0 FING 24/09/98 1 751,865,455 749,869,455

MA BO KEE 24/09/98 1 751,865,455 749,869,455

1,250,456,676
Share Jointly Held

671,768,159

Share Jointly Held

786,675,989

Share Jointly Held

1,939,660,448

Share Jointly Held

Corporate Interest Family Interest

FIRST PACIFIC INT'L LD 31,270,600
HENG FAT CHINA & ASIA 1- 48,535,276
NDUSTRIES LTD

Corporate Interest Family Interest

PROPERTY 2000 LTD 292,314,000

Corporate Interest

+ ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. [1 might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 10
SUBSTANTTAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK MAME : Mouiin Int’] M (0389) * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 1,939,660,448
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
W W wiows1 s amaas T
MA HON KIN DENNIS 24109198 1 758,322,018 756,326,018 MA BO KEE 751,865,455
LAM YUK KUM
MA LIT KIN CARY
MA HON KIN DENNIS
MA HON MING
MA BO FUNG
MA BO LUNG
MA LIT KIN CARY 24109198 1 758,314,064 756,318,064 MA BO KEE 751,865,455
LAM YUK KUM

MA LIT KIN CARY
MA HON KIN DENNIS
MA HON MING

MA BO FUNG

MA BO LUNG

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.




STOCX NAME : Road King Infra

Name of Sob. Shareholder Date Reason

JUNE FAITH INVESTMENT L- 23/09/98 1.3,6
IMITED

WAl KEE (ZENS) HOLDING - 23/09/98 3.4.6
LIKITED

WAI KEE CHINA INVESIMEN- 23/09/98 4.6
TS (BVI) OOMPANY LIMITE-
D

WAI KEE CHINA INVESTMEN- 23/09/98 4.6
TS COMPANY LIMITED

VAL KEE HOLDINGS LIMITE- 23/09/98 3.4.6
D

ZWP INVESTMENTS LIMITED 23/09/98 1,6
STOCX NAME : TCC HK Cement
Date

Name of Sub. Shareholder Reason

TAIWAN CEMENT CORPORATI- 23/09/98 3
ON

(1098)

Present Bal.

71,050,115

259,450,766

188,400,651

188,400,651

259,450,766

188,400,651
(1136)
Present Bal.

341,066,000

* [SC as at 28709

Previous Bal.

70,423,115

255,894,766

185,471,651

185,471,651

255,894,766

185,471,651
* ISC as at 28/0%
Previous Bal.

336,036,000

SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

/98 - $42,243,967

Share Jointly Held

198 : 480,000,000

Share Jointly Held

Corporate Interest

ZWp INV LD 188,400,651
JUNE FAITH RW LD 71,050, 115
ZWP INV LD 188,400,651
ZWP INV LTD 188,400,651
ZWP INV LTD 188,400,651
JUNE FAITH INV LTD 71,050,115
Corporate Interest
TCC INT'L LTD 341,066,000

PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: L1

Family Interest

Family Interest

*+ ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. [t might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issue, bonus issue, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.



SECURITIES (DISCLOSURE OF INTERESTS) DAILY SUMMARIES PRINTED: 30/09/98 PAGE: 12
SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS' NOTIFICATIONS REPORT

STOCK NAME : TCC HK Cement = (1136) * ISC as at 28/09/98 : 480,000,000
Name of Sub. Sharehoider Date Reason  Present Bai. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
ié;i'iﬁ}é}&iﬁé&ifiiéiii BI09I83 e aeameo T
STOX NAME : Tse Sui Luen (0417) * ISC as at 28/09/98 - 391,889,263
Name of Sub. Shareholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Held Corporate Interest Family Interest
TSE SUI LUBN w13 oiegn s QLAY NV ED osasest
STOCK NAME : Vitasoy Int'l {0345) * ISC as at 28/09/98 - 644,895,000
Name of Sub. Sharcholder Date Reason  Present Bal. Previous Bal. Share Jointly Heid Corporate Interest Family Interest
T Twa wamas mesae T T e

* ISC refers to the latest Issued Share Capital of the listed company recorded by the Exchange as at the date of this summaries. It might not promptly reflect
changes caused by share placements, rights issve, boaus issuve, etc. Readers should exercise caution when using these figures.

*¥*+¥%+  END OF REPORT *EXEE
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NOTES:

N1

N2

N4
N5
N6
N7
NB

Revised

Bonus issue
Amendment
Acquisitions were
Acquisitions were
Acquisitions were
Consideration per

Consideration per

made
made
made

unit

from 24/09/98 to 25/09/98 at prices ranging from $0.54 to $0.57 per share.

from 22/09/98 to 23/09/98 at prices ranging from $0.053 to $0.055 per share.

from 15709798 to 17/09/98 at prices ranging from $0.055 to $0.059 per share.

$0.65 - 30.68
$0.65 - $0.67






